Total assets 45,327,261 28,240,944 60.50

Equity attributable to
 equity holders of
 the parent Company

22,727,156 9,134,559 148.80

Net assets per share
 attributable to equity
 holders of the parent
 Company (RMB per share)

8.4522 4.5841 84.38

Reporting
period

(Jan to Jun)

Corresponding
period

last year

Fluctuation
amount and
percentage

(%)

Profit before income tax 1,831,975 1,194,580 53.36

Net profit attributable to
 equity holders of
 the parent Company

1,303,197 786,517 65.69

Basic and diluted earnings Per
 share (RMB per share)

0.6072 0.3947 53.84

Return on net assets (%) 10.42 9.16 Increased 1.26
percentage

point

3. Notes on the Differences between CAS and HKFRS

There is no difference of net profit or net asset between the financial statements prepared

in accordance with CAS and HKFRS.

In
te

ri
m

 R
e

p
o

rt
 2

0
1

1

8

III. change In Share capItal anD InFormatIon aBout ShareholDerS

(1) change in share statement

Unit: share

Before current change Current increase or decrease (＋，－) After current change

Amount
Percentage

(%)
Issue of

new shares
Share

distribution

Capital
reserve fund

into share
capital Others Subtotal Amounts

Percentage
(%)

I. Trade restricted shares 1,165,714,839 58.50 -69,626,720 -69,626,720 1,096,088,119 40.763

 1. State held shares

 2.  Shares held by state-owned
 legal persons 1,165,633,239 58.496 -69,626,720 -69,626,720 1,096,006,519 40.760

 3.  Other domestically-held
 shares 81,600 0.004 81,600 0.003

  Including:  shares held by
domestic non
state-owned legal
persons 81,600 0.004 81,600 0.003

  shares held by domestic
   natural persons

 4. Foreign-held shares

  Including:  shares held by
foreign legal
persons

  shares held by foreign
   natural person

II.  Shares without selling
 restrictions 826,928,499 41.50 696,267,200 69,626,720 765,893,920 1,592,822,419 59.237

 1. RMB common shares 826,928,499 41.50 826,928,499 30.753

 2.  Domestically listed foreign
 shares

 3. Overseas listed foreign shares 696,267,200 69,626,720 765,893,920 765,893,920 28.483

 4. Others

III. Total number of shares 1,992,643,338 100 696,267,200 0 696,267,200 2,688,910,538 100

Note: The Group issued 664,214,000 H Shares on 20 May 2011 and partially exercised the Over-Allotment
Option (pursuant to which additional 32,053,200 H Shares were issued) on 11 June 2011, thereby
totally issuing 696,267,200 H Shares; at the same time, 69,626,720 A Shares held by the shareholders
of state-owned Shares fulfilling the obligation of transferring have been converted into H Shares
on a one-for-one basis and transferred to NSSF. As at the end of the Reporting Period, the Group
totally had 765,893,920 H Shares.

In
te

ri
m

 R
e

p
o

rt
 2

0
1

1

9

(2) Shareholders and ultimate controller